KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ranked List for the post of DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO. 079/2024) on

Ranked List No. : 229/2026/SS I

NOTIFICATION

Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT

Cat. No. : 079/2024

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.
079/2024) on Rs.35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN. MALAPPURAM DISTRICT, interviewed and
found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect
from 10.03.2026.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

131

113

73

47

65

32

120

29

34

82

136

85

129

114

37

60

96

44

25

83

DEEPAK SHYAM C P

NIDHIN RAJ

BINESH MON P

UDAYARAJ M K

ALEX VINTER V P

RESMI R O

SAPTHA D

SAVINAY S

PRANAY PRABHAKARAN

MIDHUN J

SAJEEV

CHAKKANATUPARAMBIL

SINEESHANT C

KISHOR M P

MANU THOMAS

VISHNU NARAYAN P H

SHARLI K

UNNIKRISHNAN M

RAKESH LALR L

APARNA P M

JISHNU K P

Main List

03/06/1990

12/05/1986

01/03/1983

07/03/1986

03/01/1989

30/05/1982

05/01/1994

03/11/1991

15/04/1994

22/03/1997

08/07/1984

01/03/1980

15/07/1981

13/06/1999

05/11/1994

01/10/1991

20/05/1987

31/03/1988

07/08/2000

03/01/1998

THIYYA

THIYYA

V-THATTAN

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

V-VISWAKARMA

EZHAVA

V-ASARI

SC-PULAYAN

V-VISWAKARMA

THIYYA

SC-KALLADI

V-VISWAKARMA

THIYYA

THIYYA



N0.229/2026/SS Il

DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.

079/2024)
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
21 22 VIVEKAK 09/12/1988 SC-PULAYA
22 128 ASWINI ASOK 15/11/1998 EZHAVA
23 19 DEEPAKC 02/09/1992 SC-KALLADI
24 54 SHABEEBA POOKATTIL 26/06/1981 M-MAPPILA
25 27 YADUNATHV 12/03/2000 OBC-KULALA
26 36 JITHESH C K 13/12/1984 THIYYA
27 74 BISANTH PILATHOTTATHIL 31/05/1986 THIYYA
28 127 VISHNU RAJU 22/04/1997 SC-PULAYA
29 5 ARUNKUMAR 28/02/1989 THIYYA
KANHIRATHINGAL
30 77 SUMALATHA K 26/12/1982 V-ASARI
31 133 ANJALY P K 23/05/1983 EZHAVA
32 80 MANUKM 28/03/1996 EZHAVA
33 98 NIMISHA CHANDRAN 05/02/1991 V-VISWAKARMA
34 20 MOHAMED HASHIR C P 19/07/1994 M-MAPPILA
35 48 GEETHUG 23/05/1988 EZHAVA
36 76 SEBIN JOSEPH 28/04/1990
37 67  MIDHUN GOPI V 01/05/1991 THIYYA
38 134 ASWATHICP 03/12/1995 THIYYA
39 53 SURAJR 01/04/1988 EZHAVA
40 31 NIDHIN K DEVARAJAN 14/04/1996 OBC-KUDUMBIS
41 46  JOHN VARGHESE 02/04/1993 SCCC-PARAYAN
42 17 NAJK 11/06/1996 V-ASARI
43 95 RAHULPP 05/09/1998 THIYYA
44 107 GLANCYMUGHAN S 25/05/1986 EZHAVA
45 117 SARATHVR 25/05/1996 V-VISWAKARMA
46 57 PRADEEP KUMAR A 12/03/1984 OBC-
KANIYAN(GANAKA)
47 13 SREERAGP 24/10/1992  V-VILKURUP
48 49 RESHMIC 08/10/1986 THIYYA
49 125 SUJITHKP 11/10/1997 SC-MANNAN
50 99 SANIKA SINGHM S 13/03/2000 THIYYA



N0.229/2026/SS Il

DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.

079/2024)

Rank SI.” Name T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy ~~~ ~ Remarks

________ N e

51 64 BIJUN 25/04/1984 SC-CHERUMAN

52 12 INDURAJIV P 21/07/1997  V-KARUVAN

53 84 MANOJTT 30/05/1985 SC-SAMBAVAR

54 33 DHANEESHMON AV 29/05/1991 EZHAVA

55 62 PRAMOD P 02/05/1990 SC-PANAN

56 40 JISHNU N 17/09/1999 SC-KANAKKAN

57 132 DILNATH TV 14/10/1999 SC-PULAYA

58 59 RIYA KALADHARAN 24/11/1988 D-DHEEVARA

59 115 GOKUL RAGHAVAN 16/06/1998  SC-PULAYAN

60 81 ADITHYA S NAIR 15/10/1998

61 91 SUMITHAOK 10/05/1985 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

62 109 VUILT 28/02/1993  OBC-SALIYAS

63 123 SAYOOJ K 28/10/1995 THIYYA

64 8 HARITHA RAVI 14/04/1995 THIYYA

65 139 ANAGHA AR 28/05/1991 V-THATTAN

66 87 MAYOOKHA P 11/04/2000 THIYYA

67 39 PREMKUMAR K K 31/12/1989 SC-PARAYAN

Supplementary List
Ezhaval/Thiyya/Billava

1 102 RAJESHKR 17/05/1988 THIYYA

2 126 SHIBIN PRAKASH 01/06/1988 THIYYA

3 110 PRIYANKA T 14/08/1988 THIYYA

4 15 AKHINAK 28/11/1989 THIYYA

5 26  SIJU THANKAPPAN 23/12/1981 EZHAVA

6 75 SREEJESH P 22/07/1996 THIYYA

7 92 RAIJITHC 13/11/1998 THIYYA

8 106 NIDHIN C 18/11/1997 THIYYA

9 9 JITHIN M R 20/07/1996 EZHAVA

10 103 THEERTHA NP 26/06/2001 THIYYA

11 28 PRAIJISHAP 19/02/1989 THIYYA



NG.229/2026/SS II 4 DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.

079/2024)
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
12 90 DRISYA VARIKKOTTIL 12/01/1995 THIYYA
13 93  AKSHAY KRISHNA P K 18/07/1997 THIYYA
14 42  SAJITHK 15/03/1990 EZHAVA
15 21 RANJITHA 29/05/1984 THIYYA
Scheduled Caste
1 130 LWITHPK 06/04/1990  SC-PADANNA
2 43  ANANTHANK T 01/06/1983  SC-PULAYAN
3 6 JAYAPRAKASH S 27/05/1986 SC-THANDAN
4 112 VAISAKH K 22/02/1997  SC-PARAYAN
5 50 SHINE SU 31/05/1985  SC-PULAYA
6 16 BABUTYV 20/04/1984  SC-PULAYAN
7 35 ANUSHKASS 04/06/1998  SC-VANNAN
8 58 SALJITH SASI 25/04/1993 ~ SC-PULAYA
9 68 SANOJK 31/01/1992 SC-KANAKKAN
10 137 ANOOPK T 25/12/1992  SC-PULAYA
Scheduled Tribe
1 79 SRUTHIP 03/08/1991  ST-MAVILAN
Muslim
1 100 THAMANNA SITHARA VAHID 13/08/1992  M-MAPPILA
2 55 YASEEN M 02/11/1986  M-MAPPILA
3 86 AZEERMJ 31/05/1989 ~ M-MUSLIM
4 105 HUMTHIYA SHABANA A M 20/05/1993  M-MUSLIM
5 69 SHAHEER MANAF N P 06/04/1987  M-MAPPILA
6 88 NITHASH K 10/05/1985  M-MAPPILA
7 38  MOHAMMED NAVAS K 07/05/1983  M-MAPPILA
8 52 HASEENA N 20/04/1987  M-MAPPILA
9 97 SHIFANAK 17/05/1995  M-MAPPILA
10 104 AAISHA KINARULLATHIL 24/04/1985  M-MAPPILA
11 30 THASHREEFA JEBIN V 29/04/2000  M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/A.l




NG.229/2026/SS II 5 DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.

079/2024)
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
1 14 SALINIVR 30/05/1989 LC
2 18 ANCY BRUNOK A 13/03/1998 LC
3 66 ANUAC 25/05/1989 LC
OBC
1 70  VINEETHNV 08/11/1996 OBC-VANIYAN
2 124 SREEREKHA K 20/04/1997 OBC-SALIYAS
3 119 JINESHPT 13/02/1981 OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
4 94 PRAVEENAK V 21/05/1981 OBC-VANIYAN
5 116 VIJIAV 20/10/1980 OBC- MOOVARI
Viswakarma
1 72 AJAYKP 20/04/1998  V-ASARI
2 56 JAYESH A 23/05/1986  V-KOLLAN
3 135 VYSHAKH K 11/11/1996  V-ASARI
4 61 AMRUTHA VR 21/11/1996 V-VISWAKARMA
5 41 SHILPATK 07/06/1995 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
1 121 SARANDEV DL 31/05/1997  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 11 ROBIN PAUL 02/10/1993 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 89 SAMKUTTYT 01/04/1985 SCCC-KURAVA
3 108 AKHIL ISSAC T KOCHUMON 12/02/1998 SCCC-CHERAMAR
4 4 ABIN BENNY 15/03/1998 SCCC-PULAYA
5 122 BINIAD 30/05/1981 SCCC-SAMBAVA
Dheevara
1 63 SANOOP TP 04/11/1986 D-MUKKUVAN
2 118 RESHMA BABY 23/12/1991  D-ARAYAN
3 101 ANAGHAM M 16/09/1999 D-DHEEVARA
Hindu Nadar
Nil

Economically Weaker Section




NG.229/2026/SS II 5 DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.

079/2024)

Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
1 24 SINDHUG S 20/04/1985 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
2 7 PRADEEPKUMAR B 19/05/1988 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
3 111 STEFFYMOLP M 23/04/1991 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
4 78 ANUPAMA K K 13/11/1996 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
5 71 ANEESHV 25/02/1985 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation
Low Vision
1 2  SNEHAK 08/02/1999 DA-LV
Hard of Hearing
Nil
Locomotor Disability including CP, LC, Dw, AAV

1 3 SAJAYA KUMAR V 25/05/1989 DA-LD/CP
2 1 AMRUTHA BABU P 04/12/1999 DA-LD/CP

ASD(M), ID(M), SLD, Ml (40%-70%) & Multiple Disabilities involving above combinations

Nil



N0.229/2026/SS Il . DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.
079/2024)

Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 67
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 64
Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories : 3
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 134

NOTE (1) :- Since a common Online Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to
candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be
published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3) :- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation is not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain
a,printout of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time
Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee
of Rs. 335 (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15
(Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of Answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on
which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before. 26.03.2026). Application
submitted in any other manner (ie,via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be
issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not
their own,and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists
of those Posts for which Common Examinations were conducted, Printout of the answer sheet will be issued only after
the publication of all Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram-676505 within one month from the Date
of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Malappuram-676505. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of
theCommission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked



N0.229/2026/SS Il 8 DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO.
079/2024)

List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, M- Muslim, LC/Al - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other
Backward Class, V- Viswakarma, D - Dheevara, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



