

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO. 079/2024) on Rs. 35600-75400/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 229/2026/SS II

Cat. No. : 079/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **DRAWING TEACHER (HIGH SCHOOL) (CAT NO. 079/2024)** on **Rs.35600-75400/-** in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN MALAPPURAM DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **10.03.2026**.

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
------	---------	------	-----	-------	---------

Main List

1	131	DEEPAK SHYAM C P	03/06/1990		
2	113	NIDHIN RAJ	12/05/1986	THIYYA	
3	73	BINESH MON P	01/03/1983	THIYYA	
4	47	UDAYARAJ M K	07/03/1986	V-THATTAN	
5	65	ALEX VINTER V P	03/01/1989	EZHAVA	
6	32	RESMI R O	30/05/1982	V-VISWAKARMA	
7	120	SAPTHA D	05/01/1994	EZHAVA	
8	29	SAVINAY S	03/11/1991	THIYYA	
9	34	PRANAV PRABHAKARAN	15/04/1994	V-VISWAKARMA	
10	82	MIDHUN J	22/03/1997	EZHAVA	
11	136	SAJEEV CHAKKANATUPARAMBIL	08/07/1984	V-ASARI	
12	85	SINEESHAN T C	01/03/1980	SC-PULAYAN	
13	129	KISHOR M P	15/07/1981	V-VISWAKARMA	
14	114	MANU THOMAS	13/06/1999		
15	37	VISHNU NARAYAN P H	05/11/1994		
16	60	SHARLI K	01/10/1991	THIYYA	
17	96	UNNIKRISHNAN M	20/05/1987	SC-KALLADI	
18	44	RAKESH LAL R L	31/03/1988	V-VISWAKARMA	
19	25	APARNA P M	07/08/2000	THIYYA	
20	83	JISHNU K P	03/01/1998	THIYYA	

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
21	22	VIVEKA K	09/12/1988	SC-PULAYA	
22	128	ASWINI ASOK	15/11/1998	EZHAVA	
23	19	DEEPAK C	02/09/1992	SC-KALLADI	
24	54	SHABEEBA POOKATTIL	26/06/1981	M-MAPPILA	
25	27	YADUNATH V	12/03/2000	OBC-KULALA	
26	36	JITHESH C K	13/12/1984	THIYYA	
27	74	BISANTH PILATHOTTATHIL	31/05/1986	THIYYA	
28	127	VISHNU RAJU	22/04/1997	SC-PULAYA	
29	5	ARUNKUMAR KANHIRATHINGAL	28/02/1989	THIYYA	
30	77	SUMALATHA K	26/12/1982	V-ASARI	
31	133	ANJALY P K	23/05/1983	EZHAVA	
32	80	MANU K M	28/03/1996	EZHAVA	
33	98	NIMISHA CHANDRAN	05/02/1991	V-VISWAKARMA	
34	20	MOHAMED HASHIR C P	19/07/1994	M-MAPPILA	
35	48	GEETHU G	23/05/1988	EZHAVA	
36	76	SEBIN JOSEPH	28/04/1990		
37	67	MIDHUN GOPI V	01/05/1991	THIYYA	
38	134	ASWATHI C P	03/12/1995	THIYYA	
39	53	SURAJ R	01/04/1988	EZHAVA	
40	31	NIDHIN K DEVARAJAN	14/04/1996	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
41	46	JOHN VARGHESE	02/04/1993	SCCC-PARAYAN	
42	17	NAJ K	11/06/1996	V-ASARI	
43	95	RAHUL P P	05/09/1998	THIYYA	
44	107	GLANCYMUGHAN S	25/05/1986	EZHAVA	
45	117	SARATH V R	25/05/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
46	57	PRADEEP KUMAR A	12/03/1984	OBC- KANIYAN(GANAKA)	
47	13	SREERAG P	24/10/1992	V-VILKURUP	
48	49	RESHMI C	08/10/1986	THIYYA	
49	125	SUJITH K P	11/10/1997	SC-MANNAN	
50	99	SANIKA SINGH M S	13/03/2000	THIYYA	

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
51	64	BIJU N	25/04/1984	SC-CHERUMAN	
52	12	INDURAJI V P	21/07/1997	V-KARUVAN	
53	84	MANOJ T T	30/05/1985	SC-SAMBAVAR	
54	33	DHANEESHMON A V	29/05/1991	EZHAVA	
55	62	PRAMOD P	02/05/1990	SC-PANAN	
56	40	JISHNU N	17/09/1999	SC-KANAKKAN	
57	132	DILNATH T V	14/10/1999	SC-PULAYA	
58	59	RIYA KALADHARAN	24/11/1988	D-DHEEVARA	
59	115	GOKUL RAGHAVAN	16/06/1998	SC-PULAYAN	
60	81	ADITHYA S NAIR	15/10/1998		
61	91	SUMITHA O K	10/05/1985	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
62	109	VIJIL T	28/02/1993	OBC-SALIYAS	
63	123	SAYOOJ K	28/10/1995	THIYYA	
64	8	HARITHA RAVI	14/04/1995	THIYYA	
65	139	ANAGHA A R	28/05/1991	V-THATTAN	
66	87	MAYOOKHA P	11/04/2000	THIYYA	
67	39	PREMKUMAR K K	31/12/1989	SC-PARAYAN	

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1	102	RAJESH K R	17/05/1988	THIYYA	
2	126	SHIBIN PRAKASH	01/06/1988	THIYYA	
3	110	PRIYANKA T	14/08/1988	THIYYA	
4	15	AKHINA K	28/11/1989	THIYYA	
5	26	SIJU THANKAPPAN	23/12/1981	EZHAVA	
6	75	SREEJESH P	22/07/1996	THIYYA	
7	92	RAJITH C	13/11/1998	THIYYA	
8	106	NIDHIN C	18/11/1997	THIYYA	
9	9	JITHIN M R	20/07/1996	EZHAVA	
10	103	THEERTHA N P	26/06/2001	THIYYA	
11	28	PRAJISHA P	19/02/1989	THIYYA	

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
12	90	DRISYA VARIKKOTTIL	12/01/1995	THIYYA	
13	93	AKSHAY KRISHNA P K	18/07/1997	THIYYA	
14	42	SAJITH K	15/03/1990	EZHAVA	
15	21	RANJITH A	29/05/1984	THIYYA	

Scheduled Caste

1	130	LIJITH P K	06/04/1990	SC-PADANNA	
2	43	ANANTHAN K T	01/06/1983	SC-PULAYAN	
3	6	JAYAPRAKASH S	27/05/1986	SC-THANDAN	
4	112	VAISAKH K	22/02/1997	SC-PARAYAN	
5	50	SHINE S U	31/05/1985	SC-PULAYA	
6	16	BABU T V	20/04/1984	SC-PULAYAN	
7	35	ANUSHKA S S	04/06/1998	SC-VANNAN	
8	58	SALJITH SASI	25/04/1993	SC-PULAYA	
9	68	SANOJ K	31/01/1992	SC-KANAKKAN	
10	137	ANOOP K T	25/12/1992	SC-PULAYA	

Scheduled Tribe

1	79	SRUTHI P	03/08/1991	ST-MAVILAN	
---	----	----------	------------	------------	--

Muslim

1	100	THAMANNA SITHARA VAHID	13/08/1992	M-MAPPILA	
2	55	YASEEN M	02/11/1986	M-MAPPILA	
3	86	AZEER M J	31/05/1989	M-MUSLIM	
4	105	HUMTHIYA SHABANA A M	20/05/1993	M-MUSLIM	
5	69	SHAHEER MANAF N P	06/04/1987	M-MAPPILA	
6	88	NITHASH K	10/05/1985	M-MAPPILA	
7	38	MOHAMMED NAVAS K	07/05/1983	M-MAPPILA	
8	52	HASEENA N	20/04/1987	M-MAPPILA	
9	97	SHIFANA K	17/05/1995	M-MAPPILA	
10	104	AAISHA KINARULLATHIL	24/04/1985	M-MAPPILA	
11	30	THASHREEFA JEBIN V	29/04/2000	M-MAPPILA	

Latin Catholics/A.I

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	14	SALINI V R	30/05/1989	LC	
2	18	ANCY BRUNO K A	13/03/1998	LC	
3	66	ANU A C	25/05/1989	LC	

OBC

1	70	VINEETH N V	08/11/1996	OBC-VANIYAN	
2	124	SREEREKHA K	20/04/1997	OBC-SALIYAS	
3	119	JINESH P T	13/02/1981	OBC-EZHUTHACHAN	
4	94	PRAVEENA K V	21/05/1981	OBC-VANIYAN	
5	116	VIJI A V	20/10/1980	OBC- MOOVARI	

Viswakarma

1	72	AJAY K P	20/04/1998	V-ASARI	
2	56	JAYESH A	23/05/1986	V-KOLLAN	
3	135	VYSHAKH K	11/11/1996	V-ASARI	
4	61	AMRUTHA V R	21/11/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
5	41	SHILPA T K	07/06/1995	V-VISWAKARMA	

SIUC Nadar

1	121	SARAN DEV D L	31/05/1997	SIUC NADAR	
---	-----	---------------	------------	------------	--

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1	11	ROBIN PAUL	02/10/1993	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
2	89	SAMKUTTY T	01/04/1985	SCCC-KURAVA	
3	108	AKHIL ISSAC T KOCHUMON	12/02/1998	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
4	4	ABIN BENNY	15/03/1998	SCCC-PULAYA	
5	122	BINI A D	30/05/1981	SCCC-SAMBAVA	

Dheevara

1	63	SANOOP T P	04/11/1986	D-MUKKUVAN	
2	118	RESHMA BABY	23/12/1991	D-ARAYAN	
3	101	ANAGHA M M	16/09/1999	D-DHEEVARA	

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

Rank	Sl. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	24	SINDHU G S	20/04/1985	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
2	7	PRADEEPKUMAR B	19/05/1988	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
3	111	STEFFYMOL P M	23/04/1991	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
4	78	ANUPAMA K K	13/11/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
5	71	ANEESH V	25/02/1985	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision

1	2	SNEHA K	08/02/1999		DA-LV
---	---	---------	------------	--	-------

Hard of Hearing

Nil

Locomotor Disability including CP, LC, Dw, AAV

1	3	SAJAYA KUMAR V	25/05/1989		DA-LD/CP
2	1	AMRUTHA BABU P	04/12/1999		DA-LD/CP

ASD(M), ID(M), SLD, MI (40%-70%) & Multiple Disabilities involving above combinations

Nil

सत्यमेव जयते

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	67
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	64
Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories :	3
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List	134

NOTE (1) :- Since a common Online Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Online test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (2) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (3) :- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation is not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of Answer sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (**ie, on or before. 26.03.2026**). Application submitted in any other manner (ie, via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those Posts for which Common Examinations were conducted, Printout of the answer sheet will be issued only after the publication of all Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram-676505** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Malappuram-676505**. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked

List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, M- Muslim, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V- Viswakarma, D - Dhevara, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

